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David Harriss

Director, Breakbulk Sales & Services
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Presentation Notes
Slide 1: Give some breakbulk highlights:
Nissan doubling projections to over 80,000 units including new GT-R model
Ballast Point Brewery tanks
Greenville County Power Station equipment



POV STATISTICS

Fiscal Ye;ntr-to-Date: Jul - Feb FY 2017

Total TEUs
Export Loaded TEUs
Export Empty TEUs
Import Loaded TEUs
Import Empty TEUs
Total Containers
General Cargo Tonnage
Container Tonnage
Breakbulk Tonnage
Total Rail Containers

VIP Containers

Total Barge Containers
RMT Containers

Total Truck Containers

Ship Calls

Vehicle Units

Stewards of Tomorrow

FY 2016
1,709,125
634,457
301,216
735,379
38,073
969,712
12,931,398
12,757,867
173,531
329,270
26,888
29,490
10,381
610,952
1,350
26,677

FY 2017
1,826,516
688,972
282,838
819,492
35216
1,031,696
14,412,981
14,288,354
124,627
379,317
23,199
30,830
15,098
621,549
1,208
21,874

Change
117,392
54515
(18,379)
84,113
(2,857)
61,984
1,481,583
1,530,487
(48,904)
50,047
(3,689)
1,340
4717
10,597
(142)
(4,803)

% Change
6.9%
8.6%
-6.1%
I1.4%
-7.5%
6.4%

11.5%
12.0%
-28.2%
15.2%
-13.7%
4.5%
45.4%
1.7%
-10.5%
-18.0%
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Slide 2: Stats

TEUS up almost 7% with double  digit growth in import loads at 11.4% and exports growing by 8.6%.  
Strong export loads are displacing empties (factor of 6 to 1 because of weight) on the vessels so we are seeing export empties decline by 6.1%.  
Breakbulk tonnage is down 28.2% or almost 49,000 tons reflecting our shifting of focus from high tonnage/low revenue commodities such as paper/rubber to more high revenue cargoes that are not as tonnage intensive – such as the windmill blades, brewery tanks, power station equipment, etc.
Rail continues to be our strongest segment of container business, growing at 15.2% and handling over 50,000 more rail containers FYTD.
Our Inland Port numbers are down -13.7%.  This is largely due to the loss of Mercury Paper which has decided to source domestically. 
The Columbia Coastal barge bleeding has stopped, but this is more a reflection of them going against YOY numbers where the decline had taken place. 
The Richmond barge continues to show incredibly strong growth at 45.4%, reflecting multiple new BCO shippers and we are up to 13 ocean carriers now offering b/l’s. 
Truck volume up almost 2%, with most of this growth occurring since November.  This reflects stronger exports and very productive harvests on the ag products wee ship. 
Vessel calls down 10.5% or 142 calls, reflecting the trend of larger ships, less calls. 
Vehicle units are down 18%, a little over 4,800 units.  However, as Dave pointed out, we are receiving a new model Nissan and projections are to more than double the lift.  





EUROPE CARRIERVISITS
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Far left is Franck Magarian (CMA-CGM), Tom Capozzi, Shawn Tibbetts, Nicole Chamard (CMA-CGM), Yvan Jannes (CMA-CGM), Matt Barnes-Smith, Betty Princen-Dignef
 
Tom, Shawn and Matt traveled to Europe for some very timely meetings with MSC and CMA-CGM.  
MSC was in the final phases of their 2M deployments, which we were able to get some helpful information. 
CMA-CGM we were initiating the process of renegotiating their contract, which we are close to finalizing now. 


TPM CONFERENCE
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Picture Left - Far left is Joe O’Brien, Jeanne Heilman, Mike O’Brien (Interdom Partners)
Picture Right – Left is Bill Payne (NYK Line) with John Reinhart

POV & VMA sent a large delegation to the Trans-Pacific Maritime Conference (TPM) – the premier industry event 
We had a display booth that was well received and had the opportunity to meet with many customers. 
We co-hosted a reception Monday night and dinner Tuesday night for our VIP customers. 
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Largest vessel to call POV will be here on May 8th – COSCO Development
13,092 TEUS
Oceans Alliance Loop 5 – “first-in” call! 
We expect in excess of 4,000 container moves! 
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