

Stakeholders Committee – April 12, 2017

David Harriss

Director, Breakbulk Sales & Services







POV STATISTICS

Fiscal Year-to-Date: Jul - Feb FY 2017				
	FY 2016	FY 2017	Change	% Change
Total TEUs	1,709,125	1,826,516	117,392	6.9%
Export Loaded TEUs	634,457	688,972	54,515	8.6%
Export Empty TEUs	301,216	282,838	(18,379)	-6.1%
Import Loaded TEUs	735,379	819,492	84,113	11.4%
Import Empty TEUs	38,073	35,216	(2,857)	-7.5%
Total Containers	969,712	1,031,696	61,984	6.4%
General Cargo Tonnage	12,931,398	14,412,981	1,481,583	11.5%
Container Tonnage	12,757,867	14,288,354	1,530,487	12.0%
Breakbulk Tonnage	173,531	124,627	(48,904)	-28.2%
Total Rail Containers	329,270	379,317	50,047	15.2%
VIP Containers	26,888	23,199	(3,689)	-13.7%
Total Barge Containers	29,490	30,830	1,340	4.5%
RMT Containers	10,381	15,098	4,717	45.4%
Total Truck Containers	610,952	621,549	10,597	1.7%
Ship Calls	1,350	1,208	(142)	-10.5%
Vehicle Units	26,677	21,874	(4,803)	-18.0%





EUROPE CARRIER VISITS







TPM CONFERENCE









COMING THIS MAY...





STEWARDS OF TOMORROW

